dated February 20, 2026, as authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company has approved 

allotment of 1,00,000 secured, redeemable, rated, listed, non-convertible debentures of the face 

value of ₹ 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh each), amounting to ₹ 1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Crore only) and premium aggregating to ₹ 92,75,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Lakhs and 

Seventy Five Thousand only) total amounting to ₹ 1000,92,75,000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Crore Ninety Two Lakhs and Seventy Five Thousand only), through private placement. 

The details of the said allotment are furnished in Annexure ‘A’ enclosed herewith. 

We request you to kindly take note of the above information on record.

[...]

Terms Particulars 

1. Size of the issue 1,00,000 secured, redeemable, rated, listed, non-convertible 

debentures (“Debentures”) of face value of ₹ 1,00,000/- 

each amounting to ₹ 1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Crore only) and premium aggregating to ₹ 

92,75,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Lakhs and Seventy Five 

Thousand only) total amounting to ₹ 1000,92,75,000/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Crore Ninety Two Lakhs and 

Seventy Five Thousand only) 

PFL NCD Series ‘K2’ FY2025-26 

2. Whether proposed to be 

listed? 

If yes, name of the stock 

exchange(s) 

Yes. 

The Debentures would be listed in Debt Market Segment of